SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
Impact drill KUY02P
3
Impact drill KUY02P
PRODUCT SAFETY
GENERAL POWER TOOL
SAFETY WARNINGS
WARNING Read all safety warnings,

included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation   KUY02P (Y02P-designation of
machinery, representative of Impact Drill)
Voltage 220-240V~50/60Hz
Rated input power 650W
Rated no load speed 0~3000/min
Impact rate 0-45000bpm
Chuck capacity 13mm
Max drilling
capacity
Steel 13mm
Concrete 13mm
Wood 25mm
Machine weight 1.69kg
Protection class  /ll
ACCESSORIES
Auxiliary Handle 1
Depth Gauge 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold you
the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for further
details. Store personnel can assist you and offer advice.
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
INTENDED USE
The machine is intended for hammer drilling in brick,
concrete and stone. It is also suitable for drilling without
impact in wood, metal and plastic.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
Action FIGURE
Clamp and release the auxiliary
handle
WARNING! To avoid
accidents, please be sure
to check and tighten the handle
before use.
See Fig.
A1,A2
Chuck Adjustment See Fig.
B1,B2
Connect the power See Fig. C
On/off switch and lock-on button See Fig. D
Forward and reverse rotation control
Note: Do not move the forward
and reverse rotation control
when the drill is working or the
switch is locked to avoid damage
to the drill.
See Fig. E
Hammer drill /drill selector dial See Fig. F
WORKING HINTS FOR
YOUR TOOL
1. FOR DRILLING OF STONES AND CONCRETE
Set the hammer/drill control button to the “hammering”
position. Tungsten carbide drill bits are used for rapid
drilling of stones and concrete.
2. FOR DRILLING OF STEEL
Set the hammer/drill control button to the “drilling”
position. High-speed steel drill bits are used for drilling
of steel in a slow manner.
3. FOR LOCATING HOLES
When drilling large holes in rigid materials such as steel,
it is recommended to drill a small locating hole before
using a large drill bit.
4. FOR DRILLING OF TILES
Set the hammer/drill button to the “drilling” position.
After penetrating the porcelain, set to the “hammering”